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Specialist Michael Dupont, Specialist Marc Belanger, Petty Officer 2nd Class Matt Barsaleau and Sargent 
William Hickerson III were recognized for their service to our country on Veteran’s Day. 
 
WLC COOP School Spirit Store, which is located on the school website, is now officially open. 
Warrior Gear is back! 
 
We are entering the second year of a three year plan to review and rewrite the High School Program of 
Studies. The leadership team continues to lead departments on this review and will be implementing new 
course offerings that reflect the differing needs of all students. Students will have opportunities to earn college 
credit while still earning HS graduation requirements. These classes offer a cost-effective way to earn college 
credit.  The leadership team is also planning to add more project based hands on classes. 
 
This year’s Heritage Tour for 7th and 8th graders will travel to Philadelphia, Gettysburg, and Lancaster 
PA Thursday April 20th - Sunday, April 23rd.  There was a Registration Opportunity and Information Meeting 
for Parents on Monday November 21, 2016. The deadline to register for this trip is December 1st.  
 
As part of "College is Possible Month", James and Kimberly Edmunds, WLC Class of 2014, returned to 
WLC to share their college experiences with our current students.  Both James and Kimberly attend 
Plymouth State University.  They answered questions about college life, transitioning from a small school to a 
larger community, how to balance academics and activities, and the importance of having strong grades in high 
school to open opportunities at the college level.  
 
Michael Dupont, Social Studies teacher at WLC, was chosen as a James Madison Fellow in 2016. This 
fellowship is given to one person from each state.  Mr. Dupont was chosen because he demonstrates a 
commitment to civic responsibilities and to professional and collegial activities and is pursuing graduate studies 
to further his work teaching American history and American government. 
 
The Junior Class is holding a Yankee Candle Fundraiser through January 11th. To help with this 
fundraiser, go to www.yankeecandlefundraising.com and enter group code number 990003746. Then shop for 
catalog items and online exclusives.  The Class of 2018 receives 40% of every sale! Thank you for your 
support! 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Brian Bagley 
 



AD Report: 

Boys Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Leo Gershgorin 
# of players: 9 
First home game: 12/9 vs Woodsville at 7pm 
We had very few boys come out for basketball so we will only have a varsity team for the time 
being. We are hopeful we can bring some middle school athletes up to have some JV games in 
February once their season is complete. 
 
Girls Varsity Basketball 
Head Coach: Joy Burge 
# of players: 7 
First home game: 12/6 vs Sunapee at 6pm 
Same story for the girls squad, very low numbers. Also hoping to put some JV games together 
with help from members of the middle school team in February. 
 
Middle School Boys Basketball 
Head Coach: Flip Tremblay 
Assistant Coaches: Tom Brennan and Sherry LeBlanc 
# of players: 12 
First home game: 12/1 vs Chester at 3:30pm 
 
Middle School Girls Basketball 
Head Coach: Bill Draper 
Assistant Coach: Denny Claire 
# of players: 15 
First home game: 12/1 vs Chester at 5pm 
 
Varsity Swimming 
Head Coach: Nancy McManus (Milford coach) 
# of participants: 4 
We have 4 athletes training and swimming with the Milford swim team, as we have for several 
years now. 
 
Varsity (Alpine) Skiing 
Head Coach: Reed MacNeilage (Hollis-Brookline coach) 
# of participants: 1 
Ian van Ham is once again training and skiing with the Hollis-Brookline ski team and 
representing Wilton-Lyndeborough as an individual competitor at meets. 
 
Varsity Wrestling 
Head Coach: Dana Bourassa (Milford coach) 
# of participants: 1 
Rudy Schnare will be training with and attending meets with the Milford team, representing 
WLC as an individual wrestler. 
 



Calendar of Events: 

Thursday, December 1 – MSG/MSB Basketball vs. Chester, 3:30/5:00 

Friday, December 2 – Warrior Pride Day 

   GV Basketball @ Hinsdale, 6:00 

Saturday, December 3 – WJAA evaluations, 8:30-10:30, Gym 

Sunday, December 4 – Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, Gym 

   NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, December 5 – MSG/MSB Basketball @ Boynton, 3:30/5:00 

Tuesday, December 6 – School Board/Budget Committee Meeting, 6:30, Library 

   GV Basketball vs. Sunapee, 6:00 

Wednesday, December 7 – Negotiations, 6:00, Library 

Thursday, December 8 – MSG/MSB Basketball vs. Epping, 3:30/5:00 

Friday, December 9 – GV/BV Basketball vs. Woodsville, 5:30/7:00 

Saturday, December 10 –  

Sunday, December 11 – Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, Gym 

   NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, December 12 – MSG/MSB Basketball @ Derryfield, 3:30/5:00 

Tuesday, December 13 –  

Wednesday, December 14 – GV Basketball @ Derryfield, 6:00 

   BJV/BV Basketball vs. Derryfield, 5:30/7:00 

Thursday, December 15 – MSG/MSB Basketball vs. Hopkinton, 3:30/5:00 

Friday, December 16 – GV Basketball vs. Epping, 6:00 

   BJV/BV Basketball @ Epping, 5:30/7:00 

Saturday, December 17 –  

Sunday, December 18 – Men’s League Basketball, 8:00-2:00, Gym 

   NH Titans Volleyball, 5:00-7:00, Gym 

Monday, December 19 – Coop Connection Meeting, 6:00, Library 

   MSG/MSB Basketball @ Candia, 3:30/5:00 

Tuesday, December 20 – School Board/Budget Committee Meeting, 6:30, Library 

   GV/BV Basketball vs. Mount Royal, 5:30/7:00 

Wednesday, December 21 –  



Thursday, December 22 – MSB Basketball vs. St. Joes Salem, 3:30 

   GV Basketball vs. Mascenic, 6:00 

Friday, December 23 –  

Saturday, December 24 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Sunday, December 25 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Monday, December 26 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Tuesday, December 27 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Wednesday, December 28 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Thursday, December 29 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Friday, December 30 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

Saturday, December 31 – NO SCHOOL, CHRISTMAS BREAK 

 

 

 


	WLC principal 12.6 part 1
	wlc principal 12.6 part 2

